-

AGRICULTURAL ROTARY CUTTER

RDMR 120 /130/140/150/160L / 160P / 170 / 180 / 200
RDMRA 120 /1000

RDMR 140 / 1000




Revision: D
Date: 01/08/2016
Céde: 041010030







ROTARY CUTTER MANUAL

SAFETY NOTES TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

* Carefully read all instructions and get familiar with all information herein contained; * Transmission box with helical teeth gears, eliminating unnecessary
* Do not allow untrained people to operate the equipment, as accidents can happen; belt stops, making it quicker and profitable;

* Do not carry the rotary cutter or make any overhaul/inspection with the PTO engaged; * Free-spinning bathed in oil box;

* Do not allow people nearby the machine while in operation; * Cardan shaft with adjustable-torque clutch, providing protection to
* During transportation, be careful with the implement width in narrow places; the implement and to the tractor.

* We do not recommend that you operate the rotary cutter on unplowed or Stony soils;
* On rough terrain, hills or slopes, operate your rotary cutter at the proper speed.

TECHNICAL FEATURES

DESCRIPTION RDMR 120 RDMR 130 RDMR 140 RDMR 150 RDMR 160 L RDMR 160 P RDMR 170 RDMR 180 RDMR 200 RDMRA 120 RDMR 140/1000
LENGTH 1,85m 2,10m 2,10m 2,35m 2,35m 2,35m 2,50m 2,50m 2,70m 1,85m 2,10m
OVERALL WIDTH 1,37m 1,48m 1,48m 1,72m 1,72m 1,72m 1,98m 1,98m 2,22m 1,37m 1,48m
CUTTING WIDTH 1,20m 1,30m 1,40m 1,50m 1,60m 1,60m 1,70m 1,80m 2,00m 1,20m 1,40m
CUTTING HEIGHT 2,51 20cm 2,50 20cm 2,5a20cm 2,5a20cm 2,51 20cm 2,50 20cm 2,50 20cm 2,50 20cm 2,5a20cm 2,50 20cm 2,51 20cm
WEIGHT WITH NO H. ADJ. 228kg 286kg 289kg 344kg 350kg 365kg 401kg 410kg 462kg 228kg 28%g
WEIGHT WITH H. ADJ. 244kg 300kg 303kg 353kg 362kg 374kg 415kg 422kg 480kg 244kg 303kg
KNIVES ROTATION 1026rpm 1026rpm 1026rpm 1026rpm 1026rpm 1031rpm 1031rpm 1031rpm 1031rpm 1026rpm 1026rpm

PTO ROTATION 540rpm 540rpm 540rpm 540rpm 540rpm 540rpm 540rpm 540rpm 540rpm 1000rpm 1000rpm
PRODUCTION 0,6a1,0ha/h 06a1,15ha/h | 0,7a1,2ho/h 0,8 a1,35ha/h 0,8 a1,4ha/h 0,8a1,4ha/h 0,8a1,45ha/h 0,8a1,5ha/h 0,8a1,6ha/h 0,6 a1,0ha/h 0,7 a1,2ha/h
PTO POWER 15-30HP 15-30HP 30-50HP 50-60HP 50-60HP 50-60HP 60-80HP 60-80HP 60-80HP 15-30HP 30-50HP

ROTARY CUTTER MANUAL
RDMR 120 /130 /140 /150 / 160L / 160P / 170 / 180 / 200
PG. 04 RDMRA 120 /1000 - RDMR 140 / 1000



MAIN COMPONENTS

CENTRAL BOX (Figure A)

Nodular cast iron housing, mounted with a crown and pinion
assy with helical tapered teeth and free-spinning in oil bath.

HEIGHT-ADJUSTING WHEEL (Figure B)

Equipped with stamped wheel. A bored axle allows you to
adjust height.

SLIDER ASSY (Figure C)

Reinforced plate frame, with replaceable support base.

Figure C

CUTTING ASSY (Figure D)

Tempered and balanced carbon steel blades.

Figure A

Figure B

Figure D

WORKING SPEED

Recommended speed: from 4 to 6 km/h. Speed may vary depending on the terrain

conditions and on volume to be cut.

WORKING INSTRUCTIONS

e Couple the rotary cutter to the tractor by means of the lower
arm coupling pins (place the lock pins);

e On the third point, use a chain (which comes with the rotary
cutter) and leave it with clearance so that the rotary cutter can
follow the undulation of the terrain. Offered as an optional is an
articulator, which can be used on the upper part of the rotary
cutter, along with the third point of the tractor;

* After coupling the rotary cutter to the tractor, center it and level
it in relation to the tractor. The cardan clutch side must be
positioned at the rotary cutter box. Make sure there is enough
penetration of pipes and that pins or screws are well positioned;
* If you need to adjust the length, cut the two parts of the cardan
shaft proportionally, cut the safety protection and remove burrs.
Mount observing the crosspieces alignment. Make sure you
reinstall the cardan shaft safety protection;

* During operation, rotation must be kept constant at 540 RPM
on the PTO. Do not vary the average speed of the tractor during
cutting, as this will result in inefficient cutting.

* As per NR 31 Standard, Ordinance 86 dated March 2005 —
item 31.12.3, machines, equipment and implements with
protected power transmissions must be used;

* We recommend that you do not make abrupt maneuvers with
the rotary cutter supported on the ground. Lift it only when needed
to divert from possible obstacles, thus avoiding damaging the
cardan shaft crosspieces;

ROTARY CUTTER MANUAL
RDMR 120 /130 /140 / 150 / 160L / 160P / 170 / 180 / 200
RDMRA 120 /1000 - RDMR 140 / 1000

s 05



CUTTING HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT

- Cutting height adjustment can be made through the wheel, by changing the position of the

pin, lowering the wheel to increase the cutting height or, reversely, to decrease it;

- For models with side height adjustment, adjustment is made through the slider support

group by loosening the nuts until the height adjusting locks loose, getting free to operate.

Follow the same procedure on the other side so as to achieve symmetry.

CLUTCH ADJUSTMENT

- The friction clutch provides protection to the transmission system of the tractor and

implement. This device is adjusted so that the disc skids only when it encounters an obstacle.

Under normal working conditions, if it skids, tighten evenly all the bolts/screws evenly. When

suffering an impact without skidding, follow the reverse process.

CUTTING POSITION (Figure E)

The original factory mounting comes
with centralized cutting. To offset, loosen
screws and aftachments, rotate the box
as per drilling, shift shaft and arm

sideways and mount the fixing elements.

WORKING POSITION: (Figure F)
At work to keep the front mowing higher

than its rear, as shown in figure F.

ROTARY CUTTER MANUAL
RDMR 120 /130 /140 /150 / 160L / 160P / 170 / 180 / 200
PG. 06 RDMRA 120 /1000 - RDMR 140 / 1000

1,
Centralized

MAINTENANCE

* Check the oil level of the transmission box daily in the level
plug located in the front part of the box. Fill it up, if necessary,
with SAE 90 oil;

* Clean and lubricate the lubrication points daily or every 8
hours of operation with good-quality grease. (crosspieces,
bar, tube and fork shaft);

* Keep the rotary cutter blades always sharp. When
undergoing sharpening, do it evenly on both sides not to
affect balancing;

* In case a blade breaks or is lost, replace it immediately to
avoid vibrations, damages and also to keep good-quality
cutting;

* Check daily conditions of screws, nuts, pins. Retighten and

replace them if necessary.

10 cm

16 cm

COLOR CHOICE
GREEN RED YELLOW BLUE

Figure F




GENERAL NOTES

WARRANTY TERM

Mec-Rul warrants its products for any defects in its material and craftmanship for a

period of 180 days counted from the shipment date (bill of lading).
The warranty covers the replacement of any part or original accessory and product

component - after evaluated by the technics and examined by Rugeri Mec-Rul S / A

or the manufacturer of the part or accessory that proves no misapplication of it.
The warranty also does not cover perishable materials, these ones considered with

predictable replacement or wear out by constant use and friction with its ground

application.

SPARE PARTS

When ordering spare parts, please indicate the number and code of the part, as

described in the catalogue. Whenever possible, please inform also the Equipment

Number, which is engraved on the machine chassis.

TRANSLATIONS INTO OTHER LANGUAGES

Para versées em inglés e espanhol desse material, acesse www.mec-rul.com.br

For English and Spanish versions of this guide, visit www.mec-rul.com.br

Para versiones en inglés y espafiol de este manual, visite www.mec-rul.com.br

MEC-RUL reserves the right to modify technical specifications of its products
without prior notice and with no obligation to modify products that have
already been sold.

Note: The cardan shaft has its own Manual, which must be followed for operating instructions.

ROTARY CUTTER MANUAL
RDMR 120 /130 /140 / 150 / 160L / 160P / 170/ 180 / 200
RDMRA 120 /1000 - RDMR 140 /1000 | PG. 07



08

ROTARY CUTTER MANUAL
RDMR 120 /130 /140 /150 / 160L / 160P / 170 / 180 / 200
RDMRA 120 /1000 - RDMR 140 / 1000

ROTARY CUTTER FRAME - part 1 (iems 170 7)

SXT=o

N0

RN

NET=N=S=N N =



UM BRACO FORTE NA SUA TERRA

1SNrav LH9I13H 1NOHLIM
00Z ¥Way

1SNFAV LHOI3H HLIM
00Z dway

1SNrav LH9I13H 1NOHLIM
08L YWay

1SNrav LH9I13H H1IM
081 Iway

1SNrav LH9I13H LNOHLIM
01 Iway

1SNrayv LH9I13H H1Im
0L IWay

1SNrav LHOI13H LNOHLIM
091 dway

1SNFAV LHOI3H HLIM
091 Iway

1SNrav LH9I13H LNOHLIM
051 Iway

1SNrav LHOI3H H1IM
051 Iway

1SNrav LH9I13H LNOHLIM
0pL IWay

1SNrayv LH9I13H H1IM
0pL IWay

1SNrav LH9I13H 1NOHLIM
000L/0%1 YWQ¥

1SNrayv LHOI3H H1IM
0001/0¢L YWQY

1SNrav LH9I13H LNOHLIM
0€L Iway

1SNrayv LHOI3H H1IM
0€L Iway

1SNrav 1H913H LNOHLIM
0z1 Iway

1SNrayv LH9I13H H1lm
0Z1 IWay

1SNrav LH9I13H LNOHLIM
0001/0ZL YaWaY

1SNrayv LH9I13H H1IM
0001/0z1 VIWQY

DESCRIPTION

(ODE

ITEM

SCREW M16X80
SCREW M16X55
SCREW 3/4"X62

0.2404.0041
0.2404.0062
0.2405.0013
3.0020.1040
3.0022.1023
3.0022.1052
3.0023.1029
3.0023.1112

1
2
3
4
4
4
4
4
4
5
5
5
5
5
5
6
6
6
6
6
6

LOWER BLADE FASTENER

LOWER BLADE FASTENER

LOWER BLADE FASTENER

LOWER BLADE FASTENER

LOWER BLADE FASTENER

LOWER BLADE FASTENER

SPACER

3.0025.1010
3.0020.1039
3.0022.1022
3.0022.1051

SPACER

SPACER

SPACER

3.0023.1028
3.0023.1111

SPACER

SPACER

3.0025.1009
3.0020.1038
3.0022.1021

UPPER BLADE BASTENER

UPPER BLADE BASTENER

UPPER BLADE BASTENER

3.0022.1050
3.0023.1027
3.0023.1110

UPPER BLADE BASTENER

UPPER BLADE BASTENER

UPPER BLADE BASTENER

BLADE
BLADE
BLADE
BLADE
BLADE

3.0025.1008
2.0020.1013
2.0024.1001
2.0020.1013

7
7
7
7
7

2.0024.1002
2.0023.1023
5.0020.1108

SUPPORT GROUP WITH CHAIN
SUPPORT GROUP WITH CHAIN

7+

5.0020.1107

7*

* Optional.

ROTARY CUTTER MANUAL

RDMR 120 /130 /140 / 150 / 160L / 160P / 170 / 180 / 200

w09

RDMRA 120 /1000 - RDMR 140 / 1000



w10

ROTARY CUTTER FRAME - parr 2 (i7ems 8 o 19)

=55
D \t_\
“\
NS SN =N SN S N S N
b el A\

NN =

ROTARY CUTTER MANUAL
RDMR 120 /130 /140 /150 / 160L / 160P / 170 / 180 / 200
RDMRA 120 /1000 - RDMR 140 / 1000



UM BRACO FORTE NA SUA TERRA

g 2| 8| 2| 8| 2| 8| 2| g 2| 8 2| 8| 2| 8| 2| 8| 2| 8| 2
g2|g5| 2| 3| 2| 3|gS|gs| 2| 3| 2| 3| E| 5| 2| 8| 2| 3| 2| =
5|82 |.8|cE|at|aE|58|58 ||t |aB|lat|ab|let|cd|ct|ad|at|ad|at
=SE I = =S S =S =S =S =S =S =S === == =EI=E=EI=EI=E

ITEM  CODE DESCRIPTION E=| 2= | 2= | 2= |2B=|2=|E=|2E=|E=|E=|2=|2=|E=|E=|E=|E=|E=|E=|2=|2=
8 0.0703.0008 SPRING WASHER M16 X X 4 X 4 X 4 X 4 2 6 2 6 2 6 2 6 2 6
9 0.2304.0004 HEX. NUT . MA16 X 4 X 4 X 4 X 4 2 6 2 6 2 6 2 6 2 6
10 2.0020.1117 BLADE FIXING SUPPORT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 X X X X X X X X X X
10 2.0023.1022 BLADE FIXING SUPPORT X X X X X X X X X X 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 X X
10 2.0026.1037 BLADE FIXING SUPPORT X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 1 1
1 0.2305.0001 SELF-LOCKING NUT. M16 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 6 6
12 0.2305.0006 SELF-LOCKIGN NUT M30 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 X X X X X X X X X X
12 0.2301.0004 HEX. NUT MB30X2 X X X X X X X X X X 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
13 0.1301.0003 CHAIN 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
13* 5.0002.0026 ARTICULATOR 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
14 5.0002.0033 FRAME GROUP WITHOUT HEIGHT ADJUST. 1 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
14 5.0002.0034 FRAME GROUP WITH HEIGHT ADJUST. X 1 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
14 5.0002.0031 FRAME GROUP WITHOUT HEIGHT ADJUST. X X 1 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
14 5.0002.0032 FRAME GROUP WITH HEIGHT ADJUST. X X X 1 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
14 5.0002.2028 FRAME GROUP WITHOUT HEIGHT ADJUST. X X X X 1 X X X 1 X X X X X X X X X X X
14 5.0002.2029 FRAME GROUP WITH HEIGHT ADJUST. X X X X X 1 X X X 1 X X X X X X X X X X
14 5.0002.2030 FRAME GROUP WITHOUT HEIGHT ADJUST. X X X X X X 1 X X X X X X X X X X X X X
14 5.0002.2031 FRAME GROUP WITH HEIGHT ADJUST. X X X X X X X 1 X X X X X X X X X X X X
14 5.0002.3033 FRAME GROUP WITHOUT HEIGHT ADJUST. X X X X X X X X X X 1 X 1 X X X X X X X
14 5.0002.3035 FRAME GROUP WITH HEIGHT ADJUST. X X X X X X X X X X X 1 X 1 X X X X X X
14 5.0002.5023 FRAME GROUP WITHOUT HEIGHT ADJUST. X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 1 X 1 X X X
14 5.0002.5024 FRAME GROUP WITH HEIGHT ADJUST. X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 1 X 1 X X
14 5.0002.6011 FRAME GROUP WITHOUT HEIGHT ADJUST. X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 1 X
14 5.0002.6012 FRAME GROUP WITH HEIGHT ADJUST. X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 1
15 0.2305.0002 SELF-LOCKING HEX. NUT. MA20 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 8 3
16 0.2404.0032 SCREW MA 20 X 70 X X X X X X X X X X 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
17 2.0020.1068 ARM PIN 2 2 X X X X 2 2 X X X X X X X X X X X X
17 2.0020.1153 PIN CAT | X X 2 2 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
17 2.0020.1152 PIN CAT I X X X X 2 2 X X 2 2 X X X X X X X X X X
17 2.0030.1199 WEAR COUPLING PIN X X X X X X X X X X 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
18 0.2102.0001 LOCK- PIN 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
19 2.0020.1165 BLADE BUSHING 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
* Optional.
ROTARY CUTTER MANUAL

RDMR 120 /130 /140 / 150 / 160L / 160P / 170 / 180 / 200
RDMRA 120 /1000 - RDMR 140 /1000 PG. ]]



ro. 12

ROTARY CUTTER FRAME - parr 3 (iems 20 T 40)

NG = U\

TN

S/EN=s=

r=N

NN

ROTARY CUTTER MANUAL
RDMR 120 /130 /140 /150 / 160L / 160P / 170 / 180 / 200
RDMRA 120 /1000 - RDMR 140 / 1000



UM BRACO FORTE NA SUA TERRA

5 2, B, 2, 8 8, 8, 8, 8, 9, 8 8 3 £ 8 £ 5 g 5 2

g2|g5| 2| | 2| 3|=S|g3| 2| &| 8| 8| 2| & 2| 8 2| B E| B

SE|sE| _E|_B|_E|_E|ISE|Z2E|_B|_2|_E|_B|_EB|_B|_E|_E|_E|_B|_E|_E2

~“E|Z5|8E|85|8E|85|S 2|95 |22|85|R2|B5 (8 2|85|RE|Rs5(82|85(88(|85

S=|2E|zz|zE|2z|22|2z|22|2z|22|22|22|22|22| 22|28 |22 |28 22|28

ITEM  CODE DESCRIPTION E=|E=|E=|2=|2B=|BE=|2=|BE=|EB=|2=|S=|2=|2=|2=|E=|2=|E=|2=|2E=|2=
20 0.2304.0010 HEX. NUT. 3/4" 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
2 5.0020.0113 ARM GROUP 1 1 X 1 1 X X X X X X X X X X X X
21 5.0020.0135 ARM GROUP X X 1 1 1 X X 1 1 X X X X X X X X X X
2 5.0023.0142 ARM GROUP X X X X X X X X X X 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
22 0.2304.0005 HEX. NUT . M20 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
23 0.0703.0009 SPRING WASHER M20 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
2% 5.0023.0143 TOWER U-REINFORCEMENT GROUP 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
25 0.2404.0040 SCREW M20 X 110 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
26 2.0020.1018 COUPLING PIN 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
27 0.1901.0002 CLAMP 045X 83 4 4 2 2 2 2 4 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
28 2.0020.1068 ARMPIN 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
29 5.0020.1111 TUBULAR ROD GROUP 1 1 1 1 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
29 5.0022.11M1 TUBULAR ROD GROUP X X X X 1 1 1 1 1 1 X X X X X X X X X X
29 5.0023.0113 TUBULAR ROD GROUP X X X X X X X X X X 1 1 1 1 X X X X X X
29 5.0025.0114 TUBULAR ROD GROUP X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 1 1 1 1 X X
29 5.0026.0114 TUBULAR ROD GROUP X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 1 1
30 2.0023.1103 CLUTCH PROTECTION 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
31 0.2405.0010 FLANGED SCREW. M6X12 3 8 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
32 0.2404.0030 SCREW M20 X 50 3 3 1 1 1 1 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
33 2.0020.1023 WHEEL ADJUSTMENT PIN 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
34 0.1901.0003 CLAMP @3 X 55 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
35 5.0002.0023 FORK SHAFT GROUP 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
36 0.1701.0001 STRAIGHT GREASE FITTING 1/8" 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
37 2.0002.0021 WHEEL 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 X X
37 2.0002.7022 WHEEL WITH BEARING X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 1 1
38 2.0020.1071 WHEEL BUSHING 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 X X
39 0.1001.0001 COTTERPIN 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
40 5.0002.0024 WHEEL SHAFT GROUP 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 X X
40 5.0002.7021 WHEEL SHAFT GROUP X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 1 1

* Optional.

ROTARY CUTTER MANUAL
RDMR 120 /130 /140 / 150 / 160L / 160P / 170 / 180 / 200
RDMRA 120 /1000 - RDMR 140 /1000 PG. ]3



ROTARY CUTTER FRAME - parr 4 (iTems 41 10 57)

SNSRI m N = = e n

/l.l\ﬂ?l EN=GENE G ENE SN =N G=),
4 2 -

ROTARY CUTTER MANUAL

RDMR 120 /130 /140 /150 / 160L / 160P / 170 / 180 / 200

RDMRA 120 /1000 - RDMR 140 / 1000

i 14



UM BRACO FORTE NA SUATERRA

1SNrav LH9I3H LNOHLIM
002 dNay

1SNrav LHOI13H HLIM
002 dWay

1SNrav LH9I3H LNOHLIM
081 INa@y

1SNrav LHOI13H HLIM
081 IWa@y

1SNrav LH9I3H LNOHLIM
01 INa@y

1SNrav LH9I13H HLIM
01 INa@y

1SNrayv LH9I13H LNOHLIM
091 W@y

1SNrav LHOI13H HLIM
091 IWa@y

1SNrayv LH9I13H LNOHLIM
051 INay

1SNrayv LHII3H HLIM
051 Ivay

1SNrav LH9I3H LNOHLIM
0vL IV

1SNrav LH9I13H HLIM
0vL INa@Y

1SNrav LH9I3H LNOHLIM
000L/0vL WQY

1SNrav LH9I13H HLIM
000L/07L YWQY

1SNrayv LH9I13H LNOHLIM
0EL IWQY

1SNrav LHOI13H HLIM
0EL IWQY

1SNrayv LH9I13H LNOHLIM
0Z1 Iway

1SNrav LHOI13H HLIM
0Z1 INay

1SNrav LH9I3H LNOHLIM
0001/0Z1 YWQY

1SNrayv LHOI13H HLIM
0001/0Z1 YaWaY

X

DESCRIPTION

CODE

ITEM

PROTECTION COVER

3.0027.1189
0.1701.0002
0.2404.0058
5.0020.0138
5.0022.0101
5.0023.0151

a

STRAIGHT GREASE FITTING
HEX. SCREW. M16X60

4
43

SLIDER SUPPORT - LEFT.

44
“

SLIDER SUPPORT - LEFT.

SLIDER SUPPORT - LEFT.

44
4

SLIDER SUPPORT - LEFT.

5.0025.0140
5.0026.0115
5.0020.0133
5.0022.0100
5.0023.0135
5.0025.0113
5.0026.0113
0.2405.0001
0.0703.0002
3.0020.1110

SLIDER SUPPORT - LEFT.

44
45

SLIDER SPPORT - RIGHT.

SLIDER SPPORT - RIGHT.

45
45

SLIDER SPPORT - RIGHT.

SLIDER SPPORT - RIGHT.

45
45

SLIDER SPPORT - RIGHT.

SCREW 1/2'X1.1/2"
SPRING WASHER

46
47

EXCHANGEABLE SLIDER

48
4

EXCHANGEABLE SLIDER

3.0022.1036
3.0023.1075
3.0025.1040
3.0026.1021
2.0023.1081
0.2404.0074
0.2303.0004
0.2701.0041
0.1001.0004
5.0002.0022
5.0002.7020
3.0020.1025
0.2101.0003
5.0000.2002
5.0000.2701

EXCHANGEABLE SLIDER

48
48

EXCHANGEABLE SLIDER

EXCHANGEABLE SLIDER

48
49

LOCK WITH HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT

HEX. SCREW. MB16X55
TORQUE NUT MB16
BEARING 62062RS

COTTERPIN

50
51

52
53
54
54
55

FORK GROUP
FORK GROUP

LOWER BUSHING
ELASTICPIN

56
57
57

WHEEL ASSY
WHEEL ASSY

* Optional.

ROTARY CUTTER MANUAL

RDMR 120 /130 /140 / 150 / 160L / 160P / 170 / 180 / 200

i 15

RDMRA 120 /1000 - RDMR 140 / 1000



TRANSMISSION BOX

ROTARY CUTTER MANUAL
RDMR 120 /130 /140 /150 / 160L / 160P / 170 / 180 / 200
PG. ] 6 RDMRA 120 /1000 - RDMR 140 / 1000



UM BRACO FORTE NA SUA TERRA

RDMRA 120/1000 RDMR RDMR RDMR RDMRA 120/1000 RDMR RDMR RDMR
ITEM  CODE DESCRIPTION RDMR 140/1000 | 120/130/140 150/160L | 160/170/180/200 ITEM  CODE DESCRIPTION RDMR 140/1000 | 120/130/140 150/160L | 160/170/180/200
1 0.2404.0004  HEX. SCREW M8X25 4 4 4 4 16 004010004  ELASTICRING 50 1 1 1 X
2 0.0703.0004  SPRING WASHER 4 4 4 4 16 004010006  ELASTIC RING DAE 60 X X X 1
3 211321014 HEAD COVER 1 1 X X 17 311321052 CROWN SHAFT 1 X X X
3 311201003  HEAD COVER X X 1 1 17 311321035  CROWN SHAFT X 1 X X
4 211247010 GASKET 1 1 X X 17 311321045  CROWN SHAFT X X 1 X
4 20030.1190  GASKET X X 1 1 17 311201015  CROWN SHAFT X X X 1
5 0.2601.0036  RETAINER 01707 2 2 X X 18 211201021  FLAT SPRING 3 3 3 3
5 0.2601.0021  RETAINER 01783 X X 2 2 19 211201022  COUPLING KEY 3 3 3 3
6 0.07040003  WASHER SKF MB 9 1 1 X X 20 02601.0012  RETAINER 01004 1 1 1 X
6 0.0704.0005  WASHER SKF MB 11 X X 1 1 20 02601.0004  RETAINER 00359 X X X 1
7 0.2306.0003  NUT SKFKM9 2 2 X X 21 211321010 GASKET 1 1 X X
7 0.2306.0005  NUT SKF KM 11 X X 2 2 21 210331004  GASKET X X 1 X
8 0.2702.0005  BEARING 30209 2 2 X X 21 210401013 GASKET X X X 1
8 0.2702.0007  BEARING 30211 X X 2 2 22 211321009  COVER—OPEN 1 1 X X
9 0.2801.0011  PLUG 1/4" NPT 1 1 1 1 22 211251002  COVER—OPEN X X 1 X
10 311321058 HOUSING 1 X X X 22 311201024  COVER—OPEN X X X 1
10 311321037 HOUSING X 1 X X 23 007030005  SPRING WASHER M10 4 4 6 6
10 311321041 HOUSING X X 1 X 24 024040008  SCREW M10X30 4 4 6 6
10 311201023  HOUSING X X X 1 25 21008.1018  GASKET 1 1 X X
11 00901.0009  BREATHER 1/4" NPT 1 1 1 1 25 200361091  GASKET X X 1 1
12 011010021  KEY 10X08X40 1 1 1 1 2 211321008  UPPER COVER 1 X X X
13 600113213 CROWN/PINION ASSY 20/20 1 X X X 2% 211321060  UPPER COVER X 1 X X
13 600113208  CROWN/PINION ASSY 21/11 X 1 X X 2% 211321004  UPPER COVER X X 1 1
13 600113212 CROWN/PINION ASSY19/10 X X 1 X 97 024050010  FLANGED SCREW M6X12 4 4 4 4
13 600112012 CROWN/PINION ASSY 21/11 X X X 1 28 505113216 TRANSMISSION BOX 1 X X X
14 026020001  CLOSED RETAINER 1 1 X X 28 505113211 TRANSMISSION BOX X 1 X X
14 026020002  CLOSED RETAINER X X 1 1 28 50511.3215  TRANSMISSION BOX X X 1 X
15 027020004  BEARING 30208 2 2 2 X 28 505112005  TRANSMISSION BOX X X X 1
15 027020006  BEARING 30210 X X X 2

ROTARY CUTTER MANUAL

RDMR 120 /130 /140 / 150 / 160L / 160P / 170 / 180 / 200
RDMRA 120 /1000 - RDMR 140 /1000  PG. ]7



CLUTCH AND CARDAN SHAFT WITH PROTECTION

ROTARY CUTTER MANUAL
RDMR 120 /130 /140 /150 / 160L / 160P /170 / 180 / 200
PG. ] 8 RDMRA 120 /1000 - RDMR 140 / 1000



UM BRACO FORTE NA SUA TERRA

5 5
= =
2| 8 2| 8

s |28 s |28| 2

832 = gs|s2| =

HEEE HEEE

Sx|x3| = Sx|l=2| =

=5|32| 3 =333 3
TEM  CODE DESCRIPTION 2228 2 TEM  CODE DESCRIPTION S2|28| &
1 200601177 QUICK-COUPLING TERMINAL (26— 13/8") x | 13 200001124  COMPLETE PROTECTION ASSY o |
1 200601118  QUICK-COUPLING TERMINAL (221 ESTRIAS) 1| ox 14 023050016 SELF-LOCKING NUT BSW V4" 12FPP 8 | 8 | 8
1 200601107 QUICK-COUPLING TERMINAL (Z6—13/8") x | x| o 15 007020006  FLATWASHER - /5" X240X3.0 MM 8 | 8 | 8
2 2.0060.1128 SQUARE-HOLE TERMINAL — FEMALE 1 1 X 16 0.2001.0002 SPRING - 30.0 X 35.0 MM IN DIAMETER - WIRE 8.0 MM 8 8 8
2 200607108  SQUARE-HOLE TERMINAL — FEMALE x | x| 1 17 006010004  PROTECTION DISC- 139,0X 59,0 X5,0 MM 1l |
3 200601129  SQUARE-HOLE TERMINAL — MALE | x 18 200601141  GROOVED CORE WITH LATERAL GRIP (Z6— 13/8") 1l | x
3 200601111  SQUARE-HOLE TERMINAL — MALE x | x| 1 18 200601143  GROOVED CORE WITH LATERAL GRIP (Z6— 1 34') X | x|
4 200601105  SQUAREBAR—MALE 1l | x 19 006010010  FRICTION DISC-139,0X 82,0 X5,0 MM 1l | x
4 200601133  SQUAREBAR—MALE x | x| o 19 006010005  FRICTION DISC-139,0X 97,0 X 5,0 MM X | x|
5 200600104  SQAURE TUBE — FEMALE 1o | x 2 00600011 IRONDISC- 180X 85 X 3/6" IN DIAETER 1l | x
5 200600134  SQAURE TUBE — FEMALE x | x| o 2 006010006  IRONDISC- 180X 98 X 3/6" IN DIAETER X | x|
6 200601130  ADAPTER BUSHING — FEMALE/MALE 1l | x 21 024030007  HEX SCREW BSWRP V4'X 314" 8 | 8 | 8
7 200601123  ADAPTER BUSHING — MALE 1l | x 22 200601132 LATERALTIGHTENING ASSY (WAHSER, SCREW, NUT) 2 | 2 | x
8 0.3901.0009 CROSSPIECE — WITH LOCK RING 2 2 X 22 2.0060.1126 LATERAL TIGHTENING ASSY (WASHER, SCREW, NUT) X X 2
§ 039010004  CROSSPIECE—WITH LOCK RING x | x| 2 23 20001142 CLUTCH FLANGE — SERIES 2000 1l | x
9 02101002  ELASTICPIN1OX65 1| x 23 200601135  CLUTCH FLANGE — SERIES 5000 X | x| 1
9 02101004  ELASTICPIN10XSS x | x| 1 2 506001515  COMPLETE CLUTCH 1l |
10 02101002  ELASTICPINTOX65 1l | x 24 506001516  COMPLETE CLUTCH X | x|
10 021010006  ELASTICPINTOXTS x | x| o 25 20001101  QUICK-COUPLING ASSY (PIN AND SPRING) 1l |
N 021010016  ELASTICPIN 06X 65 1l | x % 016010003  CARDAN SHAFT 1l | x
N 020010019  ELASTICPIN 06X 85 x | x| o % 016020017  CARDAN SHAFT X | x|
12 021010016  ELASTICPIN 06X 65 1l | x 2% Q16010004  CARDAN SHAFTWITH 21 GROOVES (OPTIONAL) 1 lox |
7} LANRUE SIS LR X *OPTIONAL P/ ROMRA 120/1000 RDMR 140/1000

ROTARY CUTTER MANUAL

RDMR 120 /130 /140 / 150 / 160L / 160P / 170 / 180 / 200
RDMRA 120 /1000 - RDMR 140 /1000 PG. ]9



vendas@mec-rul.com.br | rugeri@mec-rul.com.br | www.mec-rul.com.br

ROTARY CUTTER MANUAL

RDMR 120 /130 /140/150/ 160L / 160P / 170 / 180 / 200
RDMRA 120 / 1000

RDMR 140 /1000




